

1  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4981/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2010 in CRLA No.1626/2003, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGHUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the  
special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State  
of Kerala, who will get instructions in this matter and whose  
name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the  
next date of hearing.

Adjourned.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER