

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4981 OF 2012

REGHUNATH . PETITIONER
STATE OF KERALA . . RESPONDENT
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala, who will get instructions in this matter and whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.
Adjourned."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 05.12.2013 filed proof of service of copy of the Special Leave Petition on Mr. M.T. George, Advocate/Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala.

It is further submitted that the name of Mr. M.T. George, Advocate/Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala has been shown in the cause list for 13.12.2013.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :-

1. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate
2. Mr. M.T. George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2